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10. (Reminder) Vehicular Access via Car Decals & Road Safety  
For parents/guardians who wish to have vehicular access to the school compound for picking up/ 
dropping off your child/ward, kindly be reminded that you will need to display a registered serialised 
car decal prominently on the windscreen of your vehicle. For those who have yet to register, please 
do so by completing a short road safety quiz at https://go.gov.sg/roadsafetyquiz or access the quiz via 
the QR code.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
You will be prompted to submit the car decal application form only after you have completed and 
submitted the quiz. Our admin team will process the application and pass the car decal to your 
child/ward when it is ready.  
 
11. Looking forward to a year of strong partnership with you. Wishing all parents/guardians a fulfilling 

and happy new year ahead. 
 
Delia Hoo (Mdm) 
Principal  
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ANNEX B 

2023 School Terms, Holidays & PSLE Dates 

 

A) School Terms for 2023 
 

Semester 1 

Term 1 
(For P1) 3 Jan (Tue) to 10 Mar (Fri)  
(For P2 – P6) 4 Jan (Wed) to 10 Mar (Fri) 

Term 2 20 Mar (Mon) to 26 May (Fri)  

 

Semester 2 

Term 3 26 Jun (Mon) to 1 Sep (Fri) 

Term 4 11 Sep (Mon) to 17 Nov (Fri) 

 
 

B) School Vacation for 2023 
 

Semester 1 

Between Terms 1 and 2 11 Mar (Sat) to 19 Mar (Sun)  

Between Semesters 1 and 2 27 May (Sat) to 25 Jun (Sun) 

 

Semester 2 

Between Terms 3 and 4 2 Sep (Sat) to 10 Sep (Sun) 

At End of School Year 18 Nov (Sat) to 31 Dec (Sun) 

 
 

C) Public Holidays & Scheduled School Holidays for 2023 
 

Holiday Date 

New Year’s Day 
1 Jan (Sun)  
*2 Jan (Mon) will be a public holiday. 

Chinese New Year 
22 Jan (Sun) and 23 Jan (Mon) 
*24 Jan (Tue) will be a public holiday. 

Good Friday 7 Apr (Fri)  

Hari Raya Puasa 

22 Apr (Sat) 
*24 Apr (Mon) will be a school holiday and a designated day off-in-lieu, 
school will be closed including the General Office and Student Care 
Centre. 

Labour Day 1 May (Mon) 

Vesak Day 2 Jun (Fri) 

Hari Raya Haji 29 Jun (Thu) 

Youth Day 
2 Jul (Sun) 
*3 Jul (Mon) will be a school holiday. 

National Day 
9 Aug (Wed) 
*10 Aug (Thu) will be a school holiday.  

Teachers’ Day 1 Sep (Fri) 

Children’s Day  6 Oct (Fri) 

Deepavali 
12 Nov (Sun) 
*13 Nov (Mon) will be a public holiday.  

Christmas Day 25 Dec (Mon)   

For information on the school terms and school/public holidays 2023, you may visit this web link: 
https://www.moe.gov.sg/news/press-releases/20221019-school-terms-and-holidays-for-2023  




